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Department Chairs: 2025-2026 
School of Applied Sciences and Business 

• Applied Sciences: George Brown – gjbrown@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• Business: Michael Hamilton – mhamilton@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• Public Safety Academy: Stanley Henry – sthenry@collegeofthedesert.edu  

School of Communication and Humanities 

• Communication Studies: Whitney Shaw – wshaw@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• English: Rebecca Gaydos – rgaydos@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• Noncredit: Elena Cruz Santoyo – ecruzsantoyo@collegeofthedesert.edu  

Counseling Services 

• Counseling: Jenna Huntzinger – jhuntzinger@collegeofthedesert.edu 

School of Health Sciences and Education 

• Child Development and Education: Donna Greene – dgreene@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• Kinesiology and Physical Therapist Assistant: Matthew Wilson – mawilson@collegeofthedesert.edu 

• Nursing and Health Science: Kurt Spurgin – kspurgin@collegeofthedesert.edu 
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School of Mathematics and Sciences 

• Mathematics and Computer Science: Dustin Culhan – dculhan@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• Sciences and Engineering: Alexa Sawa – asawa@collegeofthedesert.edu  

School of Social Sciences and Arts 

• Arts and Media: Mari Abril – mabril@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• Social Sciences: Andrew Aleman – aaleman@collegeofthedesert.edu  
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